PUBLIC NOTICE OF TWO MEETINGS AND ONE PUBLIC HEARING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body:	Sanitary District #2
Time of Meeting:	9:00 AM
Date of Meeting:	Tuesday November 30, 2021
Places of Meeting:	Town Hall, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

The Town of Neenah Sanitary District #2 will meet to review the Sanitary District #2 billing structure for Lift Stations 2 and 3 and Lift Station 7/Breezewood Interceptor. The District commissioners will also review historical data regarding flow analysis for each of the lift stations mentioned above.

It is anticipated that a quorum of District Commissioners will be in attendance at the meeting.

Closed Sessions Contemplated: No

NOTES: Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to the Deputy Clerk-Treasurer at 886-7545.

A quorum of the Town of Neenah Board may attend the meeting noticed above but will not take official action on Town Board business. It is also possible that a quorum of members from other Town of Neenah committees or sanitary district commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.